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[bookmark: _GoBack]Introduction
In the specification some interband DC configurations contain intraband parts, but it is not clear how to properly write these combinations. In this paper we discuss on how to properly define and write interband DC configuration in the specification which include intraband contiguous DC configurations.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK10][bookmark: OLE_LINK11]Discussion
In the specification DC configuration are currently written as “DC_LTE part_NR part” where NR and LTE parts of the configuration are separated by an underscore “_”.
However it is currently not clear how to properly write DC configurations, which include an intraband contiguous DC configuration as part of an interband configuration. In 38.101-3 there are different combinations currently included, but written in different ways, e.g. DC_2A-(n)71AA, DC_66A_(n)71AA.
There needs to be a common way to write these configurations in the specification otherwise it will be confusing for the reader.
We propose similar to the DC configurations including LTE and NR parts to use an underscore to separate also the intraband contiguous part of the DC configuration from the other parts. Furthermore since the intraband contiguous part includes LTE and NR it should be positioned between the LTE and NR when needed. In case two or more intraband contiguous configurations are part of a interband configuration, they should be separated by “-“.
Some examples are shown below:
DC_66A_(n)71AA
DC_66A_(n)41AA-(n)71AA
DC_66A_(n)71AA_n2A
DC_66A_(n)41AA-(n)71AA_n2A

Proposal: Interband DC configurations including an intraband contiguous DC configuration shall be written as “DC_LTE part_intraband contiguous part_NR part”.
Conclusion
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